#### Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

	Work Programme Reference	1067962
--	--------------------------	---------

- 1. **TITLE:** Motor Neurone Disease Charter
- 2. SERVICE AREA: Adult Social Care, Health & Housing

## 3. **PURPOSE OF DECISION**

To provide the Executive with an understanding of Motor Neurone Disease (MND), and the nationally approved MND Charter which each local authority is being asked to adopt.

- 4 IS KEY DECISION No
- 5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive

## 6. **DECISION:**

That the adoption of the Motor Neurone Disease Charter by the Council be endorsed.

## 7. **REASON FOR DECISION**

A national charter for Motor Neurone Disease (MND) has been published by the Motor Neurone Disease Association, which encourages local authorities to sign up to and adopt the MND Charter. The charter helps Local Authorities and communities better understand the needs of people with MND.

#### 8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

Not applicable.

- 9. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** People with a long term condition.
- 10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Adult Social Care, Health & Housing

# 11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
6 June 2017	13 June 2017